OKLAHOMA SECONDARY SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

STATE ONE-ACT PLAY CONTEST

Mustang High School, Emily Farnham, Manager
906 S. Heights, Mustang, OK (405) 740-1033

Tuesday, November 1, 2022

The manager may need to adjust times because of local circumstances (bell ringing, etc.)

8:00 a.m.
8:55 a.m.
9:50 a.m.
10:45 a.m.
11:40 a.m.

12:35-1:15 p.m.

1:15 p.m.
2:10 p.m.
3:05 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:55 p.m.

CLASS 4A

JUDGES: Betty Stanton, Paul Westbrook, Nicole Erwin

Cheyenne Tracks by Peter Tarsi
Lincoln Christian Dirt
Okarche “Property Rites”
Cherokee Fantastic Mr. Fox
Leedey Leading Ladies
Lunch
Stratford Antigone Now
Alva Treasure Island adapted by R. Rex Stephenson
Chandler BADGER
Latta Over the River and Through the Woods
Awards
SCHEDULING GUIDELINES

By mutual consent, any two plays may change performance times if approved by the OSSAA.



OKLAHOMA SECONDARY SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

STATE ONE-ACT PLAY CONTEST

Choctaw High School, Mary Jane Burton
14300 NE 10" Street, Choctaw (405)-249-1462

Saturday, October 29, 2022

The manager may need to adjust times because of local circumstances (bell ringing, etc.)

8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

12:45-1:15 p.m.

1:15 p.m.
2:15 p.m.
3:15 p.m.
4:15 p.m.
5:15 p.m. or ASAP

CLASS 5A

JUDGES: Emily Farnham, Bob Odle, Kimberly Weast

Mount St. Mary 937

Ok Christian School Noras Lost

Bristow De Profundis

Grove Scenes from “August: Osage County”

Harding Fine Arts “A Street Car Named Desire” by
Tennesee Williams

Lunch

Stigler The Lost Boy

Ada Dirt

Weatherford The Shape of A Grave

Oologah-Talala 4 A M.

Awards

SCHEDULING GUIDELINES

By mutual consent, any two plays may change performance times if approved by the OSSAA.



OKLAHOMA SECONDARY SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

STATE ONE-ACT PLAY CONTEST

Choctaw High School, Mary Jane Burton
14300 NE 10" Street, Choctaw (405)-249-1462

Thursday, October 27, 2022

The manager may need to adjust times because of local circumstances (bell ringing, etc.)

CLASS 6A

JUDGES: Katie Davis, Shae Chakraboty, Lyndal Westmooreland

8:00 a.m. Putnam City West Lafayette No. 1

9:00 a.m. McAlester The Candidate

10:00 a.m. Choctaw A Monster Calls by Patirck Ness
11:00 a.m. Midwest City The Lottery by Shirley Jackson
12:00 p.m. Bixby 1984

12:45-1:15 p.m. Lunch

1:15 p.m. Westmoore Early Frost by Douglass Parkhirst
2:15 p.m. Sand Springs The Exceptional Childhood Center
3:15 p.m. Southmoore We are the Sea

4:15 p.m. Glenpool Tracks by Peter Tarsi

5:15 p.m.or ASAP  Awards

SCHEDULING GUIDELINES

By mutual consent, any two plays may change performance times if approved by the OSSAA.
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