# OKLAHOMA SECONDARY SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

# STATE ONE-ACT PLAY CONTEST

Mustang High School, Emily Farnham, Manager 906 S. Heights, Mustang, OK (405) 740-1033

Tuesday, November 1, 2022

The manager may need to adjust times because of local circumstances (bell ringing, etc.)

# **CLASS 4A**

JUDGES: Betty Stanton, Paul Westbrook, Nicole Erwin

8:00 a.m.	Cheyenne	Tracks by Peter Tarsi
8:55 a.m.	Lincoln Christian	Dirt
9:50 a.m.	Okarche	"Property Rites"
10:45 a.m.	Cherokee	Fantastic Mr. Fox
11:40 a.m.	Leedey	Leading Ladies
12:35-1:15 p.m.	Lunch	
1:15 p.m.	Stratford	Antigone Now
2:10 p.m.	Alva	Treasure Island adapted by R. Rex Stephenson
3:05 p.m.	Chandler	BADGER
4:00 p.m.	Latta	Over the River and Through the Woods
4:55 p.m.	Awards	

### **SCHEDULING GUIDELINES**

By mutual consent, any two plays may change performance times if approved by the OSSAA.

### OKLAHOMA SECONDARY SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

# STATE ONE-ACT PLAY CONTEST

Choctaw High School, Mary Jane Burton 14300 NE 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Choctaw (405)-249-1462

Saturday, October 29, 2022

The manager may need to adjust times because of local circumstances (bell ringing, etc.)

937

# CLASS 5A

JUDGES: Emily Farnham, Bob Odle, Kimberly Weast

OTO CONTIN	1,100,110 20, 1,1001	<i>361</i>
9:00 a.m.	Ok Christian School	Noras Lost
10:00 a.m.	Bristow	De Profundis
11:00 a.m.	Grove	Scenes from "August: Osage County"
12:00 p.m.	Harding Fine Arts	"A Street Car Named Desire" by
-	-	Tennesee Williams
12:45-1:15 p.m.	Lunch	
1:15 p.m.	Stigler	The Lost Boy
2:15 p.m.	Ada	Dirt
3:15 p.m.	Weatherford	The Shape of A Grave
4:15 p.m.	Oologah-Talala	4 A.M.
5:15 p.m. or ASAP	Awards	

Mount St. Mary

8:00 a.m.

### **SCHEDULING GUIDELINES**

By mutual consent, any two plays may change performance times if approved by the OSSAA.

### OKLAHOMA SECONDARY SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

# STATE ONE-ACT PLAY CONTEST

Choctaw High School, Mary Jane Burton 14300 NE 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Choctaw (405)-249-1462

Thursday, October 27, 2022

The manager may need to adjust times because of local circumstances (bell ringing, etc.)

# **CLASS 6A**

JUDGES: Katie Davis, Shae Chakraboty, Lyndal Westmooreland

8:00 a.m.	Putnam City West	Lafayette No. 1
9:00 a.m.	McAlester	The Candidate
10:00 a.m.	Choctaw	A Monster Calls by Patirck Ness
11:00 a.m.	Midwest City	The Lottery by Shirley Jackson
12:00 p.m.	Bixby	1984
12:45-1:15 p.m.	Lunch	
1		
1:15 p.m.	Westmoore	Early Frost by Douglass Parkhirst
2:15 p.m.	Sand Springs	The Exceptional Childhood Center
3:15 p.m.	Southmoore	We are the Sea
4:15 p.m.	Glenpool	Tracks by Peter Tarsi
5:15 p.m. or ASAP	Awards	

### **SCHEDULING GUIDELINES**

By mutual consent, any two plays may change performance times if approved by the OSSAA.